

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 200216 **Version**: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 6/4/2020 In control: HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION

On agenda: Final action: 7/6/2020

Effective date:

Title: Resolution relating to a Certificate of Appropriateness for installation of HVAC equipment and a

mechanized gate across the driveway at 2559 N. Wahl Avenue, in the North Point North Historic

District, for Paul & Kathrin Gaffney.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. 2559N Wahl Ave Gate and Fence Application.pdf, 2. 2559 N Wahl Avenue Addition of 3rd

Condensing Unit Application.pdf, 3. 2559 N Wahl Ave Overview Illustration of Gate.pdf, 4. 2559 N

Wahl Ave_Illustration of GATE from Driveway.pdf, 5. IMG_4106.jpg, 6. IMG_4108.jpg, 7. IMG_4109.jpg, 8. IMG_4110.jpg, 9. IMG_4111.jpg, 10. IMG_4113.jpg, 11. IMG_4114.jpg, 12. IMG_4115.jpg, 13. IMG_4116.jpg, 14. IMG_4117.jpg, 15. IMG_4118.jpg, 16. IMG_4119.jpg, 17. Survey_ 2559 N Wahl Ave.pdf, 18. Survey_ 2559 N Wahl Ave.pdf, 18. Survey_ 2559 N Wahl Ave.pdf, 19. MECH UNITS.pdf, 20.

SITE PLAN-GATE.pdf, 21. Certificate of Appropriateness

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
6/4/2020	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
7/6/2020	0	HISTORIC PRESERVATION	ADOPTED	Pass	6:0

200216

ORIGINAL

THE CHAIR

Resolution relating to a Certificate of Appropriateness for installation of HVAC equipment and a mechanized gate across the driveway at 2559 N. Wahl Avenue, in the North Point North Historic District, for Paul & Kathrin Gaffney.

CC-CC Tim Askin 6/4/2020